PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jae Hak KIM	03/16/2009
Joong Won HAN	03/16/2009
Jae Hwan LEE	03/16/2009
Do Young LEE	03/16/2009
Jin Hyun KIM	03/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREAN AIR LINES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1370, Gonghang-dong, Kangseo- ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	157-712	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12411309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com
Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1101 14th St. N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHANG-127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Berdo Jr.

PATENT REEL: 022451 FRAME: 0995

500817525

D \$40,00 12411

Total Attachments: 2

source=CHANG-127_asg_p1#page1.tif source=CHANG-127_asg_p2#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022451 FRAME: 0996

Received Time Mar. 19.

6:38AM

	Attorney reference
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	I FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
WHEREAS KIM Inc. Hok and HAN	FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
KIM, Jin Hyun hereinafter referred to collective	ong Won and LEE, Jae Hwan and LEE, Do Young and
relating to Folding AND SHAPE - To	ly as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement
METHOD HOR PREPREG	DRAING APPARATUS AND
[X] the inventor's declaration for said applicationstrument; said application to be filed in the Un	on being executed concurrently with the execution of this
I said application having been filed in the U.S.	nod States Faterit and Trademark Office;
Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Allen Wood, Alun L. Palme BERDO, P.C., 1101 14 th Street, N.W., Wa (Application Serial No.	shington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses oplication serial number of said application when known;
	N AIR LINES CO., LTD.
	eo- ku, Seoul 157-712, Republic of Korea
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desiro said application, including any and all divisions a any and all patents which may be granted to prolongations thereof:	us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to nd continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and herefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and
acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, so successors and assigns, the full and exclusive riany and all divisions and continuations thereof, a may be granted therefor, including any and a assignee, and said assignee's successors and application, including any and all divisions and coall patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions and coall patents which may be granted therefor, including the term or terms of any a renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, successors or assigns, any and all acts relating including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Letters Patent on said application, and on any assignee, and said assignee's successors and assignee.	
	<u>March</u> , 2009.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	1 1
Signature:	Signature: Ein Jachale
Name: Young-Dae KIM	Name: KIM, Jae Hak
Address: Seoul, Korea	Harrie Hill, Jae Hak
WITNESSES:	
Signature: Park	
Name: Yoon-Kyoung PARK	
Address: Seoul, Korea	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 022451 FRAME: 0997

Attorney Reference	
TATES LETTERS	S PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT -Page 2 of 2-

Young doe Idio	
Signature:	Signature: Joung Win Him
Name: Young-Dae KIM	
Address: Seoul, Korea	Name: <u>HAN, Joong Won</u>
WITNESSES:	
Signature:Park	
Name: Yoon-Kyoung PARK	
Address: Seoul, Korea	
I found doc Jolins	signature: Jae Hwan See
Name: Young-Dae KIM	Name: LEE, Jae Hwan
Address: Seoul, Korea	
WITNESSES:	_
Signature: What Park	
Name: Yoon-Kyoung PARK	
Address: Seoul, Korea	
Signature:	Signature: Do Young Lee
Name: Young-Dae KIM	Name: LEE, Do Young
Address: Seoul Korea	Traile: LLE, DD Toung
WITNESSES:	
Signature:	
Name: Yoon-Kyoung PARK	
Address: Seoul, Korea	
Signature:	_ Signature: Jin hyun . Kim .
Name: Young-Dae KIM	Name: KIM, Jin Hyun
Address: Seoul, Korea	Home: MM, Jin HVUN
WITNESSES:	
Signature: Park	
Name: Yoon-Kyoung PARK	
Address: Seoul, Korea	

RECORDED: 03/25/2009 19. 6:38AM

PATENT REEL: 022451 FRAME: 0998